1
Designed for Warmup’s
WSR Self-Regulating Cable
Guarantees compatibility and optimal performance
with Warmup’s WSR Self-Regulating Cable.
Complete Kit for End-Seal Termination
Simplifies installation by including all necessary
components, saving time and reducing errors.

 (-40 °C to + 50 °C)
268591
Ex eb IIC T3 Gb,
Ex tb IIIC T200°C Db
Class I, Zone 1, AEx eb IIC T3 Gb
Class II, Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T200°C Db
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D T3
Class II, Division 2, Groups F, G T3
4
Part Numbers
WSR Self-Regulating Cable
Model Code Voltage Cable Length
Power Output
W/ft insulated pipe @50°F (10°C);
W/ft in water @32°F (0°C)
WSR-5W-1-250-CR WSR-5/9W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-500-CR WSR-5/9W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-250-CR WSR-5/9W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-500-CR WSR-5/9W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-250-CR WSR-8/12W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-500-CR WSR-8/12W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-250-CR WSR-8/12W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-500-CR WSR-8/12W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-250-CR WSR-10/15W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-500-CR WSR-10/15W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-250-CR WSR-10/15W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-500-CR WSR-10/15W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR Approved Accessories
Model Description Classification Application
SR-SFIT-BOX-S Power Connection Box for
connecting WSR to supply Non-Hazardous & Hazardous Locations